FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Seabaugh to Engrossed House Bill No. 734 by Representative Seabaugh

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 10, after "those" and before "family" insert "registered"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 14, after "Each" and before "family" insert "registered"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 6, line 29, after "may be a" and before "family" insert "registered"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 7, line 1, after "is" delete the remainder of the line and insert "provided by the
- 9 registered family child care provider, or live in"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 7, line 2, after "provided" and before "The" delete the period "." and insert "by the
- 12 registered family child care provider."
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 7, line 6, after "may be" and before "in-home" change "an" to "a registered"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 7, line 7, after "is" delete the remainder of the line and insert "provided by the
- 17 registered in-home child care provider, or be"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 7, line 8, after "provided" and before "who" insert "by the registered in-home child
- 20 care provider"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 7, line 21, before "family" insert "registered"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 7, line 26, before "in-home" insert "registered"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 8, line 3, after "Infant/Child/Adult CPR" delete the period "." and insert "in order
- 3 <u>to be registered.</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 5 On page 9, delete lines 1-5 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 6 "Section 3. This Act shall become effective on July 1, 2015."